BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

A meeting of the Public Service Commission was held this date. Present: Chairman J. David Francis and Commissioners Simeon S. Willis and Woodrow W. Burchett.

* * * * * *

In the Matter of

THE APPROVAL OF J. GARDNER ASHCRAFT, ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL, TO ACT AS LEGAL COUNSEL FOR THE PUBLIC SER-VICE COMMISSION

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 103

)

)

)

ORDER

This day came Honorable J. Gardner Ashcraft, of Asl and, Kentucky, and

produced and offered to file with the Public Service Commission a letter from the

Honorable John B. Breckinridge, Attorney General of Kentucky, which in words and

figures is as follows, to wit;

COPY

January 4, 1960

Honorable David Francis, Chairman Public Service Commission Frankfort, Kentucky

Dear Sir:

Subject to your approval as required by KRS 15.120, I hereby appoint the Honorable J. Gardner Ashcraft to be the Chief Assistant Attorney General for the Public Service Commission, effective this date.

Very truly yours,

/s/ John B. Breckinridge

John B. Breckinridge APPROVED Attorney General January 4, 1960 J. David Francis, Chairman /s/ W. W. Burchett /s/ Simeon S. Willis /s/ The Commission, being advised,

IT IS ORDERED That J. Gardner Ashcraft, Assistant Attorney General, be and he hereby is approved as Counsel for the Public Service Commission for the term of four years, beginning the 4th day of January 1960.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 4th day of January 1960.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

north

Tinleis

Commissioner